

BID FORM CITY OF LAURINBURG WASTEWATER FACILITIES BRIDGE CREEK AND COLLEGE PARK SANITARY SEWER REHABILITATION CONTRACT 14.0 - CCTV				KRG Utility, Inc. Kernersville, North Carolina License No. 30735		Insituform Technologies, LLC. Tampa, Florida License No. 42890		Pipe Pros Charlotte, North Carolina License No. _____		Champion Cleaning Specialists Cincinnati, Ohio License No. 101411		Bio-Nomic Services, Inc. Belmont, North Carolina License No. 73569	
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
1	cleaning and relining existing sewers (CCTV), as specified, any required cleaning, any location, any length of sewer, completed in place. (see various pipe diameters)												
1a	8-Inch	104,800	LF	\$2.75	\$288,200.00	\$9.00	\$314,400.00	\$2.50	\$262,000.00	\$3.21	\$336,408.00	\$2.85	\$298,680.00
1b	10-Inch	4,700	LF	2.75	12,925.00	3.00	14,100.00	2.75	12,925.00	3.32	15,604.00	4.55	21,385.00
1c	12-Inch	23,900	LF	3.00	71,700.00	3.50	83,650.00	4.50	107,550.00	3.43	81,977.00	5.35	127,865.00
1d	15-Inch	25,700	LF	4.50	115,650.00	4.00	102,800.00	5.50	141,350.00	3.51	90,207.00	6.00	154,200.00
1e	18-Inch	6,300	LF	5.00	31,500.00	4.50	28,350.00	11.00	69,300.00	3.73	23,499.00	8.00	50,400.00
1f	24-Inch	6,500	LF	8.00	52,000.00	5.00	32,500.00	12.50	81,250.00	5.61	36,465.00	9.80	63,700.00
1g	Add for cleaning and CCTV of existing sewers outside of road right-of-way, any diameter	18,000	LF	1.00	18,000.00	2.25	40,500.00	3.00	54,000.00	4.25	76,500.00	3.75	67,500.00
2	Removing protruding service connections	30	EA	500.00	15,000.00	150.00	4,500.00	400.00	12,000.00	237.00	7,110.00	300.00	9,000.00
3	Dye testing	10	EA	200.00	2,000.00	150.00	1,500.00	300.00	3,000.00	300.00	3,000.00	2,400.00	24,000.00
4	Materials and equipment below all other trade contracts, to be considered incidental to the work with costs included in other Bid Items												
4a	Arrow board	6	DAY	150.00	900.00	150.00	900.00	200.00	1,200.00	900.00	5,400.00	470.00	2,820.00
4b	Portable changeable messageboard	6	DAY	500.00	3,000.00	150.00	900.00	200.00	1,200.00	2,300.00	13,800.00	470.00	2,820.00
4c	Drums	100	EA	25.00	2,500.00	10.00	1,000.00	50.00	5,000.00	44.00	4,400.00	50.00	5,000.00
5	Bypass pumping using 6-inch pumps and up to 600 feet of hose/pipe; all other bypass pumping to be considered incidental to the work with costs included in other Bid Items	10	DAY	1,000.00	10,000.00	250.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	25,000.00	8,300.00	83,000.00	2,000.00	20,000.00
6	SUB-TOTAL OF ITEMS 1 THROUGH 5				623,375.00		627,600.00		775,775.00		777,370.00		847,370.00
7	MOBILIZATION (NOT TO EXCEED 3% OF ITEM 6)				5,000.00		18,828.00		20,000.00		23,300.00		25,400.00
TOTAL BID PRICE (ITEMS 6 AND 7)					\$628,375.00		\$646,428.00		\$795,775.00		\$800,670.00		\$872,770.00

Irregularities			1 - No Evidence of Authority to Sign 2 - No Bid Bond 3 - No MWBE Forms 4 - No Contractors License
----------------	--	--	--

I certify that this Tabulation is a true and correct copy of the Canvass of Bids received on Thursday, February 29, 2024 at 2:00 PM.

WILLIS ENGINEERS

BY: *G. Wells*



01 MARCH 24